COLEMAN A. YOUNG MUNICIPAL CENTER 2 WOODWARD AVE., SUITE 1126 DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

PHONE: 313•224•3400 Fax: 313•224•4128 WWW.DETROITMI.GOV

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 2011-4

TO: ALL DEPARTMENT DIRECTORS, AGENCY HEADS, BOARDS,

COMMISSIONS, CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS, AND THE CITY CLERK

TERMINATION OF REDUCTION OF HOURS FOR NON-UNION SUBJECT:

EXECUTIVE BRANCH APPOINTEES AND EMPLOYEES

DATE: **DECEMBER 15, 2011**

On August 19, 2009, Executive Order No. 2009-3 was issued, effective September 15, 2009, for non-union Executive Branch appointees and employees and was scheduled to expire on June 30, 2011. On June 28, 2011, Executive Order No. 2011-2 was issued and extended Executive Order No. 2009-3 through September 30, 2011. On September 27, 2011, Executive Order No. 2011-3 was issued and extended Executive Order No. 2009-3 through June 30, 2012.

Due to the ongoing economic crisis facing the City of Detroit, the City Council has adopted a resolution, effective January 1, 2012 for implementation as soon as is practicable, to reduce the pay ranges of the Official Compensation Schedule and individual pay rates for all non-union Executive and Legislative Branch appointees and employees by ten percent (10%). In addition, the City Council has adopted a resolution to terminate the reduction of hours for non-union Legislative Branch appointees and employees effective January 1, 2012 for implementation as soon as is practicable to require that those appointees and employees return to working eighty (80) hours biweekly. Concomitantly, this order terminates the reduction of hours for non-union Executive Branch appointees and employees effective January 1, 2012 for implementation as soon as is practicable to require that those appointees and employees return to working eighty (80) hours bi-weekly.

Pursuant to the powers vested in me by the 1963 Michigan Constitution, the 1997 Detroit City Charter, and Section 13-2-18 of the 1984 Detroit City Code, I, Dave Bing, Mayor of the City of Detroit, issue this Executive Order. This Executive Order is effective this date.

Mayor